
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #7

July 21, 2019 Organizer: Dave M

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 236 Eric P Honda Civix HS 60.895 2 67.153        57.108        56.591        56.041        59.503 4 56.079        54.986        54.986 0.780 42.889 100.00

2 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 56.939        58.777 2 56.563        56.598        56.267        56.054        55.687        55.072        55.072 0.780 42.956 99.84

3 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 54.027        54.516 2 55.251        53.049        52.381        52.64        52.716        54.027 2 52.381 0.827 43.319 99.01

4 2 Dean M Honda Type R DS 281.691 200 57.345        55.373        54.731        56.725        57.251 2 56.92 2 56.789 2 54.731 0.800 43.785 97.95

5 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 61.174        57.883        56.389        55.967        58.863 2 58.198 2 55.827        56.654        55.827 0.788 43.992 97.49

6 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 54.308        55.014        55.885 2 56.173 2 55.202        53.844        255.778 202 55.388 2 53.844 0.827 44.529 96.32

7 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 56.535        57.273 2 56.61 2 58.477 2 56.553        55.791        56.899        54.777        54.777 0.815 44.643 96.07

8 N 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS DS 62.61 2 63.389 4 61.159        60.061 2 57.795        60.551 2 56.633        61.584 2 56.633 0.800 45.306 94.66

9 142 Ivan S Honda Civic type R DS 257.215 200 59.942 2 58.195 2 58.28 2 57.647 2 58.445        56.756        60.581 4 56.756 0.800 45.405 94.46

10 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 60.366        59.153        60.626        57.447        57.824        56.58        59.142 2 57.1        56.580 0.803 45.434 94.40

11 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 61.562 2 61.711 4 58.487        61.126 4 57.57        56.644        56.829        56.743        56.644 0.803 45.485 94.29

12 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS   DNF         58.22        56.618        57.159        56.515        56.576        56.773        57.842 2 56.515 0.811 45.834 93.58

13 11 Michael H Scion FR-S DS 62.186        59.552        59.185        57.381        58.301 2 58.812 2 57.766        57.522        57.381 0.800 45.905 93.43

14 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 59.772 2 58.661 2 62.101 6 60.226 4 58.84 2 268.793 200 58.536 2 57.864 2 57.864 0.815 47.159 90.95

15 N 792 Alexander D Honda Civic STX 65.622 2 62.2 4 61.254 4 63.381 6 257.375 200 65.103 6 59.901        258.025 200 59.901 0.815 48.819 87.85

16 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 68.891 4 65.528 4 60.884        70.394 10 63.744 2 65.182 4 63.609        65.746 2 60.884 0.803 48.890 87.73

17 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 62.9 4 60.172 2 235.034 200 57.661        64.611 8 58.494 2 64.419 8 61.452 4 57.661 0.855 49.300 87.00

18 712 Ben M Mazda Miata CSP 259.126 200 60.965 2 61.544 4 69.16 4 60.949 2 58.173        59.132 2 57.712        57.712 0.857 49.459 86.72

19 N 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark HS 271.748 200 64.626        63.729        66.865 2 65.679        64.648        64.918        66.965 2 63.729 0.780 49.709 86.28

20 N 92 Jason R Acura TL HS 78.498        73.456        70.777        69.077        67.309        69.001 2 69.321 4 65.292        65.292 0.780 50.928 84.22

21 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 CAM-C 266.591 200 63.821        67.559 4 69.405 6 64.753 2 66.26 4 62.151        64.151 2 62.151 0.820 50.964 84.16

22 N 727 Will H Ford Mustang CAM-C 76.974        74.222        70.621        68.95        67.479        66.525        65.48        63.563        63.563 0.820 52.122 82.29

23 N 108 Brian M Pontiac Trans Am CAM-C 80.243        67.012        265.743 200 69.405        269.644 200 64.149 2 64.045 2 65.61 4 64.045 0.820 52.517 81.67

24 N 703 Ryan K Subaru BRZ CSP 276.192 200 66.615 2 64.989 2 67.273 4 61.828        63.342        61.863        66.283 4 61.828 0.857 52.987 80.94

Fastest time of the day was 52.381 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 52.381

2 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 53.844

3 2 Dean M Honda Type R 54.731

4 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 54.777

5 236 Eric P Honda Civix 54.986

6 6 Mike P Acura RSX 55.072

7 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 55.827

8 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 56.515

9 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 56.580

10 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS 56.633

11 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 56.644

12 142 Ivan S Honda Civic type R 56.756

13 11 Michael H Scion FR-S 57.381

14 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 57.661

15 712 Ben M Mazda Miata 57.712

16 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 57.864

17 792 Alexander D Honda Civic 59.901

18 254 Paige E BMW M240i 60.884

19 703 Ryan K Subaru BRZ 61.828

20 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 62.151

21 727 Will H Ford Mustang 63.563

22 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark 63.729

23 108 Brian M Pontiac Trans Am 64.045

24 92 Jason R Acura TL 65.292


